

DEW: db 7/17/81

RESOLUTION No.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, El Dorado County Ordinance Code Section 7626 authorizes the Board of Supervisors to establish pedestrian crosswalks by resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that pedestrian crosswalks are as follows:

- (a) In the Township of El Dorado from the Southerly curbline of Pleasant Valley Road to the Northerly curbline of Pleasant Valley Road, 112 feet East of Church Street as marked by lines painted on the road surface.
- (b) In the vicinity of the Jackson School, El Dorado Hills as marked by lines painted on the road surface.
- (c) On Green Valley Road at the Rescue Elementary School approximately 0.27 mile east of Ulenkamp Road as marked by lines painted on the road surface. (2/10/76)
- (d)On Carson Road approximately 200 feet East of the Michigan-California railroad spur crossing as marked by lines painted on the road surface. (6/15/76)
- (e) On Pony Express Trail approximately 80 feet East of Willow Street as marked by lines painted on the road surface.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Super	rvisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of
said Board, held on the 18th day of Au-	gust 1981 by the following vote of said Board:
ATTEST: DOLORES BREDESON, County Clerk and ex-officio	Ayes: Supervisor ROBERT E. DORR, PATRICIA I LOWE, W. P. WALKER, JOSEPH V. FLYNN
By Deputy Clerk	Noes: None Absent: THOMAS L. STEWART

181 County Council

COPIES SENT TO

DATE

RECEIVED

OCT 29 1981 15-0677 C 1 of 1 EL DORADO CO. PUBLIC WORKS

Chairman, Board of Supervisors